#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB Enzymes GmbH		06/30/2011	CORPORATION: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roal Oy	
Street Address:	Tykkimaentie 15	
City:	Rajamaki	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-05200	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3689905	QUANTUM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-6040

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rothwellfigg.com
Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, pc

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2185-262

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, pc

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

TRADEMARK REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0223

3689905

**ICH \$40.00** 

900196570

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne M. Sterba		
Signature:	/Anne M. Sterba/		
Date:	07/08/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=2185-262ASN#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0224

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, AB Enzymes GmbH (Assignor), a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, of Feldbergstrasse 78, Darmstadt, Federal Republic of Germany, 64293, has adopted and is using the mark QUANTUM, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,689, 905, dated September 29, 2009 (the Mark and Registration); and

WHEREAS, Roal Oy (Assignee), a corporation of Finland, of Tykkimäentie 15, FI-05200, Rajamäki, Finland, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all rights of past infringement and the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration thereof.

AB Enzymes GmbH

Typed Name:

Adriaan Moelkar

Managing Cirector

Typed Title:

Date: 30, 2011

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 07/08/2011